# 2019 No. 328

# The Alternative Investment Fund Managers (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

## PART 2

Amendment of secondary legislation

### CHAPTER 1

Amendment of the Alternative Investment Fund Managers Regulations 2013

### ELTIFs

6.—(1) In the heading to Part 3A(1), for "ELTIFs" substitute "LTIFs".

(2) In regulation 23A(1), 23B(1), 23C(1) and 23C(2), for "UK ELTIF", substitute "UK LTIF".

(3) In the headings to each of regulations 23A, 23B and 23C and in regulation 23C(1), for "ELTIF" substitute "UK LTIF".

(4) In regulations 30(7) and 32(3)(2)—

(a) omit "an EEA ELTIF or";

(b) for "UK ELTIF" substitute "UK LTIF".

(1) Regulations 23A to 23C and the heading to Part 3A were inserted by S.I. 2015/1882.

(2) Regulations 30(7) and 32(3) were inserted by S.I. 2015/1882.